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Exports.-Weekly. 

RETURN of PRINCIPAL EXPORTS of NEw Z1!.6.LAND PRODUCE from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 
18th May, 1915. 

NoTE,-These figures are subject to alteration. They represent the entries from the ports received at Hee.d Office, 
Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesday. • Goods exported are credited, as fe.r as possible, to each district of 
production (as per list appended to return for week ending 19th Je.nue.ry, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 8, page 287), 
whether exported through the port of such district or not. · 

Districts.* 

Auckland 
Kaipara .. 
Tauranga 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Wa.ita.ra •. 
Pe.tea. 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Ne.pier .. 
Wairau (including Picton) .. 
Nelson •. 
Westport 
Greymouth 
Hokitika 
Lyttelton 
Timaru .. · 
Oe.maru •. 
Dunedin .. 

Butter. Cheese. 

£ £ 
21,788 343 

3,679 47 

Lamb. 

£ 
\l,707 

12,044 

20,269 
6,097 

12,922 

Frozen Meats. 

Mutton. 

£ 
6,755 

24,212 

13,120 
9,652 
5,747 

Other. 

£ 
23,424 

2,999 

225 
200 
225 
395 

···---·----

Gold. 

£ 
9,145 

In veroe.rgill .. , 10,885 ; .. ; .. . 12,186 ! .. 

1 25,462 1 11,275 : 61,03\l I 59,486 i 39,654 ! 9,145 Tote.ls 

=================== --------· 

Phormium 
Districts.* Grain and Hides and I 

Pn!se. Skins. Ka.uri-gum. (including Tallow. I Timber. Wool. 

i 
Tow). __ I -_! ___ ----

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ 
Auokle.nd 
Kaipare, .. 
Ta.uranga 
Gisborne 

lOfi 3,209 2,504 1,641 3,162 1,125 8,993 

New Plymouth 
Waitara. .. 
Pa.tea 
Wanga.nui 
Wellington 
Napier •. 
Wairau (including Picton) .. 
Nelson .. 
Westport 
Greymouth 
Hokitika. 

664 

3H 

10,838 

37 

12,522 26,203 

5,365 

45,133 

Lytteltou 6,206 2,831 5,142 8 11,606 
7,223 
8,527 

597 

Time.ru .. 1,071 6,190 
Oamaru .. 88 4,070 
Dunedin 3,252 203 
Invercargill 6,975 1,047 . . 664 894 42 

6,540 
------·------.-----1-----,-----

17,517 I 19,324 2,504 · 14,827 45,661 Totals 

Customs Department, 
Wellington, 19th l\Iay, 1915. 

Applications invited for the Position of Fields Inspector, De­
partment of Agricult'ltre, Industries, and Commerce, Okura. 

Office of Public Service Cunuuissioner, 
Wellington, rnth May, 1915. 

APPLICATIONS will be received by the undersigned up 
till noon on the 5th June, 1915, for the position of 

Fields Inspector, Department of Agriculture, Industries, 
and Commerce, Ohura. 

2. Applications (to be made on .Form P.S.C. 17 A, obtainable 
at principal post-offices) must be addressed to the Secretary 
to the Public Service Commissioner, V\'ellington, and must 
embrace e. stat,ement of education and experience, particulars 
of age, &c. 

82,079 

W. B. MONTGOMERY, 
Comptroller of Customs 

:1. Applicants 11111st poi;~eiss-
(a.) A sound knowledge of field-croppin~ operations in 

New Zealand ; 
(b.) A good knowledge of the control of rabbits and noxious 

weeds in :New Zealand ; 
(c.) l'ractical experience of rabbit-suppression; 
(d.) Some experience of office-work and correspondence; 

and 
(e.) Ability to ride ,icroes country. 
The appointment will be subject to the provisions of the 

Public Service Act, 1912. 
The position will be graded in the General Division. 

Sala.ry, £180 per annum to commence. 

P. VERSCHAFFEL'l'. 
Secretary. 


