Exports.-Weekly

RETURN of PRINCIPAL EXPORTS of New ZEALAND PRODUCE from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 18th May, 1915.

Nore.—These figures are subject to alteration. They represent the entries from the ports received at Head Office. Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesday. *Goods exported are credited, as far as possible, to each district of production (as per list appended to return for week ending 19th January, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 8, page 287), whether exported through the port of such district or not.

Districts t			Dutte						
Districts.*			Butter.	Cheese.	Lamb.	Mutton.	Other.	Gold.	
Auckland			£ 21,783	£ 343	£ 9,707	£ 6,755	£ 23,424	£ 9,145	
Kaipara					•,•••				
Tauranga					••			••	
Gisborne	••	••	••	••	••		••	1	
New Plymouth							••	••	
Waitara	••	••		••			••	••	
Patea	••	••		••			••	••	
Wanganui		••		••			••	••	
Wellington		••	3,679		12,044	24,212	2,999	••	
Napier					12,011		2,555	••	
Wairau (includin		ton)						••	
Nelson				••			••	••	
Westport		••	••	••			••	•••	
Greymouth	••	••]	••	••		••	••	••	
Hokitika.		•• [••	••		••	••	••	
Lyttelton	••	••	••	••	20,269	13,120	225	••	
Timaru	••	•• ;	••	••	6,097	9,652	200	••	
Oamaru		••	••	••	12,922	5,747	200	••	
Dunedin.	••	••	••	•••	12,022	0,111	395	••	
Invercargill	•••		••	10,885			12,186	••	
Totals]-	25,462	11,275	61,039	59,486	39,654	9,145	

Districts.*			Grain and Pulse.	Hides and Skins.	Kauri-gum.	Phormium (including Tow).	Tallow.	Timber.	Wool.
Auckland			£ 106	£ 3,209	£ 2,504	£ 1,641	£ 3,162	£ 1,125	£ 8,993
Kaipara	••	•••		••	••	••	••	5,365	••
Tauranga	••			••		••	••	••	••
Gisborne	••			••	••	••	••	••	••
New Plymouth	••		••	••	••	••	••	••	••
Waitara	••			••		••		••	••
Patea	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	•••	••
Wanganui	••	••		••	••	••	••	••	••
Wellington	••	••	664	10,838	••	12,522	26,203	••	45,133
Napier	••	••	••	••		••	••	••	••
Wairau (including Picton)		314	37	••	••		••	••	
Nelson	••	••	••	••	••	••		••	••
Westport	••	••		••	••	••	••	••	••
Freymouth	••	••	•	•••			••	••	••
Hokitika	••	•••		••	••	••	••	••	••
Lyttelton	••		6,206	2,831		••	5,142	8	11,606
Limaru			•••	1,071	••	••	6,190	••	7,223
Damaru	••	· · · ·		88	•••	••	4,070	••	8,527
Dunedin	••	•• :	3,252	203	• ••	••	••	••	597
Invercargill	••		6,975	1,047	•.•	664	894	42	••
Totals	••		17,517	19,324	2,504	14,827	45,661	6,540	82,079

Customs Department, Wellington, 19th May, 1915.

of age, &c.

W. B. MONTGOMERY

Comptroller of Customs

Applications invited for the Position of Fields Inspector, De-partment of Agriculture, Industries, and Commerce, Ohura.

Office of Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 13th May, 1915. A PPLICATIONS will be received by the undersigned up till noon on the 5th June, 1915, for the position of Fields Inspector, Department of Agriculture, Industries, and Commerce, Ohura.

3. Applicants must possess—

(a.) A sound knowledge of field-cropping operations in New Zealand;
(b.) A good knowledge of the control of rabbits and noxious weeds in New Zealand;
(c.) Practical experience of rabbit-suppression;
(d.) Some experience of office-work and correspondence; and

(e.) Ability to ride across country.

The appointment will be subject to the provisions of the The position will be graded in the General Division. Salary, £180 per annum to commence.

2. Applications (to be made on Form P.S.C. 17A, obtainable at principal post-offices) must be addressed to the Secretary to the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, and must embrace a statement of education and experience, particulars

P. VERSCHAFFELT, Secretary.